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Working
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Last Year

This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

G R A N D  T O T A L 2,500,523.00 3,460,395.77 52,381,559.00 6.61 2,608,846.31 3,818,429.85

FUNCTION 1111 TOTAL ELEMENTARY 143,182.06 162,433.29 6,539,024.00 2.48 80,290.85 122,876.05

FUNCTION 1131 TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 47,140.22 50,719.73 3,875,902.00 1.31 37,796.11 41,503.08

FUNCTION 1151 TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL 108,853.54 127,662.07 4,692,067.00 2.72 138,042.66 155,202.59

FUNCTION 1191 TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL 80.90 42.07 686,147.00 0.01 0.00 8,366.26

FUNCTION 1193 TOTAL ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS 23,717.11 27,609.23 494,748.00 5.58 17,794.30 21,338.16

FUNCTION 1211 TOTAL GIFTED & TALENTED 964.69 994.69 136,651.00 0.73 448.85 448.85

FUNCTION 1221 TOTAL SPECIAL ED AND RELATED SERVICES 27,948.70 32,865.35 4,644,934.00 0.71 22,093.67 25,294.77

FUNCTION 1251 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 5,728.42 5,728.42 970,681.00 0.59 3,400.81 3,400.81

FUNCTION 1271 TOTAL BILINGUAL 0.00 0.00 60,648.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1281 TOTAL ECSE 8,222.49 9,779.12 1,257,489.00 0.78 12,773.19 14,259.24

FUNCTION 1311 TOTAL AGRICULTURE EDUCATION 3,668.97 5,016.03 106,132.00 4.73 1,697.56 4,568.76

FUNCTION 1321 TOTAL BUSINESS EDUCATION 3,432.82 3,980.99 47,394.00 8.40 12,903.56 13,353.25

FUNCTION 1331 TOTAL FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCES 4,457.04 4,486.62 70,028.00 6.41 9,226.61 9,425.09

FUNCTION 1341 TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 1,000.00 2,285.44 29,139.00 7.84 1,159.50 1,384.81

FUNCTION 1361 TOTAL SKILLED TECHNICAL SCIENCES ED 20,016.62 21,045.51 201,345.00 10.45 4,480.41 5,636.27

FUNCTION 1371 TOTAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING ED 25,003.48 30,795.70 62,278.00 49.45 2,234.73 2,525.65

FUNCTION 1391 TOTAL OTHER CAREER EDUCATION 14,260.38 23,726.33 1,128,924.00 2.10 18,546.67 34,570.59

FUNCTION 1411 TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES 50,100.28 81,987.16 975,000.00 8.41 40,651.41 76,645.67

FUNCTION 1421 TOTAL SCHOOL-SPONSORED ATHLETICS 44,829.02 58,040.37 421,637.00 13.77 50,384.05 75,490.03

FUNCTION 1621 TOTAL ADULT VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 48,275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1911 TOTAL TUITION TO OTHER DIST-IN STATE 12,912.09 22,526.79 37,088.00 60.74 7,183.65 10,574.40

FUNCTION 1931 TOTAL TUITION FOR SPED SVCS - IN STATE 8,440.00 8,440.00 110,000.00 7.67 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2112 TOTAL ATTENDANCE SERVICES 89.78 89.78 35,368.00 0.25 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2121 TOTAL GUIDANCE SYSTEM SUPPORT 1,672.60 1,672.60 10,000.00 16.73 26,742.84 30,386.04

FUNCTION 2122 TOTAL COUNSELING SERVICES 70,346.89 76,611.86 899,935.00 8.51 63,813.41 70,357.17

FUNCTION 2123 TOTAL APPRAISAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 4,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2134 TOTAL NURSING SERVICES 42,277.54 42,277.54 524,867.00 8.05 39,481.23 40,483.33

FUNCTION 2142 TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 5,471.32 5,936.32 75,437.00 7.87 5,382.71 6,849.86

FUNCTION 2151 TOTAL SPEECH SERVICE AREA DIRECTION 9,292.50 9,709.92 336,523.00 2.89 2,849.24 3,175.35

FUNCTION 2152 TOTAL SPEECH/LANG THERAPY, PATH, AUDIO 3,003.60 7,389.59 223,070.00 3.31 767.75 9,069.25

FUNCTION 2162 TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 1,695.86 8,700.95 200,000.00 4.35 3,352.80 3,352.80

FUNCTION 2172 TOTAL PHYSICAL THERAPY 2,246.18 6,088.71 71,000.00 8.58 2,512.82 2,512.82

FUNCTION 2182 TOTAL VISUALLY IMPAIRED/VISION SVCS 0.00 389.80 19,871.00 1.96 12.09 12.09

FUNCTION 2191 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS 8,805.36 16,224.77 111,377.00 14.57 7,034.07 8,263.72

FUNCTION 2211 TOTAL IMPRVMNT OF INSTRUCTION-DIRECTION 0.00 0.00 322,494.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2212 TOTAL INSTR & CURR DEVELOPMENT SVCS 610.56 697.86 23,765.00 2.94 958.74 1,262.74

FUNCTION 2213 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING SVCS 9,093.21 18,186.42 306,214.00 5.94 8,090.87 16,181.74

FUNCTION 2214 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 31,373.12 45,081.57 209,898.00 21.48 24,741.29 72,079.38

FUNCTION 2222 TOTAL SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES 19,283.97 23,898.40 621,231.00 3.85 6,481.42 13,547.92

FUNCTION 2311 TOTAL BOARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES 12,204.68 18,269.86 77,550.00 23.56 527.79 2,554.80

FUNCTION 2321 TOTAL OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT SVCS 120,734.51 228,170.48 949,991.00 24.02 111,292.01 188,956.80

FUNCTION 2329 TOTAL OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMIN SERVICES 23,549.70 28,669.16 69,969.00 40.97 13,180.92 14,297.86

FUNCTION 2411 TOTAL OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES 120,344.34 158,487.06 1,859,416.00 8.52 116,944.56 154,574.74

FUNCTION 2491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SVCS-SCHOOL ADMIN 14,825.94 40,473.03 822,642.00 4.92 27,287.75 59,084.92

FUNCTION 2511 TOTAL BUSINESS SUPPORT SVCS-DIRECTION 8,915.30 17,830.60 107,226.00 16.63 7,910.73 16,092.13

FUNCTION 2524 TOTAL PAYROLL SERVICES 4,496.01 8,334.61 49,427.00 16.86 4,121.78 8,311.26
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FUNCTION 2525 TOTAL FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SERVICES 8,534.69 15,770.73 93,449.00 16.88 7,775.90 15,538.08

FUNCTION 2541 TOTAL OPER/MAINT OF PLANT SVCS DIRECTION 7,279.26 14,558.52 87,398.00 16.66 6,790.22 13,851.12

FUNCTION 2542 TOTAL CARE & UPKEEP OF BUILDING SVCS 220,928.02 520,851.04 3,489,588.00 14.93 238,760.99 499,662.02

FUNCTION 2546 TOTAL SECURITY SERVICES 1,055.12 1,224.16 103,911.00 1.18 10,207.17 15,998.44

FUNCTION 2552 TOTAL DIST OPER NON-DISABLED TRANSP 180,349.79 284,200.27 2,926,058.00 9.71 135,190.50 281,804.65

FUNCTION 2554 TOTAL DIST OPER DISABLED TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 72,206.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2559 TOTAL ECSE TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 32,607.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2561 TOTAL FOOD SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 6,836.46 13,384.34 78,618.00 17.02 6,174.21 12,619.09

FUNCTION 2562 TOTAL FOOD PREP & DISPENSING SERVICES 166,146.94 179,100.18 2,398,312.00 7.47 140,746.49 150,720.29

FUNCTION 2574 TOTAL PRINTING DUPLICATING SERVICES 5,469.71 4,358.46 43,579.00 10.00 3,806.08 4,313.32

FUNCTION 2633 TOTAL PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES 7,670.84 32,349.68 118,676.00 27.26 6,223.02 19,208.67

FUNCTION 2641 TOTAL STAFF SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 3,754.92 20,468.85 104,662.00 19.56 4,141.24 19,531.26

FUNCTION 2649 TOTAL OTHER STAFF SERVICES 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2661 TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SVCS AREA DIRECTION 8,869.89 17,739.78 106,533.00 16.65 8,225.38 16,740.79

FUNCTION 2663 TOTAL PROGRAMMING SERVICES 98,205.46 188,015.43 1,197,993.00 15.69 231,143.95 344,069.79

FUNCTION 3511 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PRGM (PAT) 8,901.82 8,901.82 135,414.00 6.57 1,859.93 2,869.09

FUNCTION 3512 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD INSTRUCTION 1,275.13 3,475.13 308,678.00 1.13 871.38 871.38

FUNCTION 3611 TOTAL HOMELESS/DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 3912 TOTAL PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT 1,861.68 1,861.68 28,001.00 6.65 27.98 27.98

FUNCTION 4031 TOTAL ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, & LEGAL SVCS 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,886.55 36,329.82

FUNCTION 4051 TOTAL BLDG ACQ & CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 415,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

FUNCTION 4091 TOTAL OTHER FACILITIES ACQ & CONST SERV 701,674.30 701,674.30 3,825,000.00 18.34 345,552.01 525,750.47

FUNCTION 5111 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5131 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 0.00 0.00 138,345.00 0.00 25,531.31 25,531.31

FUNCTION 5211 TOTAL INTEREST-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 926,790.00 0.00 477,630.00 477,630.00

FUNCTION 5231 TOTAL INTEREST-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 7,417.17 9,105.60 13,564.00 67.13 2,706.59 5,591.23

FUNCTION 5311 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


